SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 7276/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2015 in CPC No. 14/2012,16/01/2015 in WPC No. 1489/2008, 10/05/2013 in WPC No. 1489/2008 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

NENSHI MONJI (BOMBAY), A FAMILY TRUST AND OTHERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2015 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter be listed on 8th December, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master