www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION IX I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2015

CC No.72

76/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2015 in CPC No. 14/2012, 16/01/2015 in WPC No. 1489/2008, 10/05/2013 in WPC No. 1489/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

NENSHI MONJI (BOMBAY), A FAMILY TRUST AND OTHERS
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(With c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. Mr. Ajit N. Jakhadi, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Harsh V. Surang, Adv.
Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amrender Saran, Sr. Adv. Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv. Mrs. Deepali Surana, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice both on the special leave petition as also on the

limitation.

Since most of the respondents appeared through their counsel on it would be proper to get the notice served

caveat, pon the

unrepresented respondents and the matter could be placed at the admission stage for final disposal. $\,$

We order accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2016.01.19 15:25:22 IST

Reason: Put up after four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriya

Court Master

Court Master

u

1)

www.ecourtsindia.com