S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2395-2396/2016

NENSHI MONJI (BOMBAY), A FAMILY TRUST AND OTHERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY AND ORS. ETC Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Surana, Adv.

Dr. Harsh Surana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukit Manuja, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.2395/2016 to file counter affidavit within two weeks. None appears for respondent Nos.3 and 4 in the said petition, despite due service.

None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4, 8 and 9 in SLP(C) No.2396/2016, despite due service.

Respondent Nos.5 to 7 are duly represented in the said petition.

Registry to process the matter for listing as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.1.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar