LISTED ON: 27.04.2016 BEFORE COURT NO.:11

ITEM NO.:16

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 2395-2396 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NENSHI MONJI (BOMBAY), A FAMILY TRUST AND OTHERS

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY AND ORS. ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th April, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The learned senior appearing on both sides have submitted that the matter can be finally heard on 27.04.2016.

List the matter on 27.04.2016 for final disposal.

Pleadings be completed within one week."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate for respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 2395 of 2016 and respondent No. 6 in SLP (C) No. 2396 of 2016 has filed counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondents. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 8 in SLP (C) Nos. 2395-2396 of 2016 and respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 2396 of 2016. The counter-affidavits are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 26th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Advocate

Dr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Advocate

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR