www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2395-2396/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/01/2015 in CPC No. 14/2012 16/01/201J5 in WPC No. 1489/2008 10/05/2013 in WPC No. 1489/2008 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

NENSHI MONJI (BOMBAY), A FAMILY TRUST AND OTHERS Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2016 These petitions were listed for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Saighal, Adv.

Mr. Ajit N. Jakhadi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.

For Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

prayed for, list these matters on Tuesday, i.e., As 20th of September, 2016 on top of the list.

(SONALI SAUND) SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR